

CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE

WORKSHOP

Tuesday, June 28, 2016 6:00 p.m. 360 E. Main Street, Pahokee, Florida

This Workshop of the City Commission of the City of Pahokee is being held to discuss the June 28, 2016 Agenda.

- A. INVOCATION & PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- B. ROLL CALL
- C. TOPIC
- 1. Palm Beach County Commission of Ethics
- D. DISCUSSION, COMMENTS, CONCERNS
- E. ADJOURN

AGENDA

CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE



REGULAR COMMISSION MEETING TUESDAY, JUNE 28, 2016 6:30 P.M.

- A. INVOCATION & PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- B. ROLL CALL:
- C. ADDITIONS, DELETIONS, AND APPROVAL OF AGENDA ITEMS:
- D. CITIZEN COMMENTS (AGENDA ITEMS ONLY):
- E. PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS (FILL OUT PUBLIC COMMENT CARD):
- F. APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
 - 1. May 10, 2016 Regular Scheduled Commission Meeting
- G. CONSENT AGENDA:
- H. ORDINANCE:
- I. RESOLUTIONS:
 - 1. RESOLUTION 2016 21 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PAHOKEE AND THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

J. PUBLIC HEARINGS:

- 1. ORDINANCE 2016 05 (second reading) AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, CREATING CHAPTER 17, SEC. 17-78. COMMERCIAL PROPERTY-DUMPSTERS; PROVIDING A CONFLICTS CLAUSE, A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE, AND AUTHORITY TO CODIFY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
- 2. ORDINANCE 2016 06 (second reading) AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, CREATING CHAPTER 17, SEC. 17-79. MULTI-FAMILY RENTAL UNITS; PROVIDING A CONFLICTS CLAUSE, A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE, AND AUTHORITY TO CODIFY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
- 3. ORDINANCE 2016 07(second reading) AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AMENDING CHAPTER 17, SEC. 17-281. MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS; PROVIDING A CONFLICTS CLAUSE, A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE, AND AUTHORITY TO CODIFY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
- 4. ORDINANCE 2016 08 (second reading) AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, TO BE DESIGNATED AS THE CITY OF PAHOKEE PARKS TRESPASS ORDINANCE; PROVIDING FOR A SHORT TITLE; PROVIDING FOR DEFINITIONS INCLUDING CRITERIA ON WHEN A TRESPASS NOTICE MAY BE ISSUED; PROVIDING FOR AUTHORIZATION TO ISSUE TRESPASS NOTICES; PROVIDING FOR APPEAL OF TRESPASS NOTICES; PROVIDING FOR INCLUSION IN THE CODE OF LAWS AND ORDINANCES; PROVIDING FOR REPEAL OF LAWS IN CONFLICT; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR ENFORCEMENT; PROVIDING FOR PENALTY; PROVIDING FOR CAPTIONS AND PROVIDING FOR EFFECTIVE DATE.
- K. PROCLAMATIONS (approval):
 - 1. Lorena Whitaker
- L. PRESENTATIONS:
 - 1. A1 Fish & Chicken
 - 2. Marathon

2

- 3. Wayne Whitaker
- 4. J.P. Sasser
- M. REPORT OF THE MAYOR:
- N. REPORT OF THE CITY MANAGER:
- O. REPORT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY:
 - 1. Old Hospital Site
- P. OLD BUSINESS:
 - 1. **Gymnasium Update**
- Q. NEW BUSINESS:
 - 1. Lieutenant Piccolo (PBSO Report)
 - 2. Phase II Road Resurfacing (Bid Recommendation Letter)
- R. CITIZEN COMMENTS / GENERAL CONCERNS:
- S. CORRESPONDENCE / COMMENTS AND CONCERNS OF THE CITY COMMISSIONERS:
- T. ADJOURN: